BPSC Series
Overview
Power inductors are passive electronic components used in various circuits to store energy in a magnetic
field when electrical current flows through them. They are critical in filtering, energy storage,
and noise suppression in power electronic systems.
They are designed to handle higher currents and are optimized for minimal power loss and thermal efficiency.
Benefits
1. Ferrite SMD Shielded Type

Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
Storage Temperature:
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to SMD Shielded Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －40℃～＋125℃ (Including self temp. rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
BPSC00101151 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions and Unit Weight:
Net Weight (grms)
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(A) Irms Tolerance Marking
(uH ) (Ω)Max. Max(Typ) (A)Typ.
BPSC00101151R80□00 0.8 100 kHz,1 V 0.0062 10.8(13.5) 7.8 T R80
BPSC001011511R5□00 1.5 100 kHz,1 V 0.0081 10.3(12.9) 7 T 1R5
BPSC001011512R2□00 2.2 100 kHz,1 V 0.011 9.2(11) 6.3 T 2R2
BPSC001011513R3□00 3.3 100 kHz,1 V 0.012 7.2(9) 6.1 T 3R3
BPSC001011514R7□00 4.7 100 kHz,1 V 0.014 5.6(7.8) 5 M,T 4R7
BPSC001011516R8□00 6.8 100 kHz,1 V 0.024 5.1(6.4) 4.7 M,T 6R8
BPSC001011518R2□00 8.2 100 kHz,1 V 0.027 4.7(5.9) 4.4 M,T 8R2
BPSC00101151100□00 10 100 kHz,1 V 0.028 4.4(5.6) 4.2 M,T 100
BPSC00101151120□00 12 100 kHz,1 V 0.036 3.4(5.8) 3.6 M,T 120
BPSC00101151150□00 15 100 kHz,1 V 0.041 3.2(4.5) 3.4 M,T 150
BPSC00101151180□00 18 100 kHz,1 V 0.046 3.0(3.8) 3.1 M,T 180
BPSC00101151220□00 22 100 kHz,1 V 0.061 2.8(3.6) 2.9 M,T 220
BPSC00101151270□00 27 100 kHz,1 V 0.069 2.1(3.2) 2.6 M,T 270
BPSC00101151330□00 33 100 kHz,1 V 0.084 2.0(2.9) 2.5 M,T 330
BPSC00101151390□00 39 100 kHz,1 V 0.106 1.9(2.6) 2.25 M,T 390
BPSC00101151470□00 47 100 kHz,1 V 0.13 1.7(2.3) 2 M,T 470
BPSC00101151560□00 56 100 kHz,1 V 0.149 1.6(2.2) 1.9 M,T 560
BPSC00101151680□00 68 100 kHz,1 V 0.201 1.5(2.0) 1.6 M,T 680
BPSC00101151820□00 82 100 kHz,1 V 0.227 1.3(1.8) 1.45 M,T 820
BPSC00101151101□00 100 100 kHz,1 V 0.253 1.2(1.7) 1.35 M,T 101
BPSC00101151121□00 120 100 kHz,1 V 0.303 1.1(1.5) 1.18 M,T 121
BPSC00101151151□00 150 100 kHz,1 V 0.42 1.0(1.3) 1 M,T 151
BPSC00101151181□00 180 100 kHz,1 V 0.45 0.9(1.2) 0.9 M,T 181
BPSC00101151221□00 220 100 kHz,1 V 0.54 0.8(1.1) 0.85 M,T 221
BPSC00101151271□00 270 100 kHz,1 V 0.672 0.75(0.99) 0.8 M,T 271
NOTE: □-tolerance M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 35% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.
Part No.
BPSC00101151 Series Specification
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(A) Irms Tolerance Marking
(uH ) (Ω)Max. Max(Typ) (A)Typ.
BPSC00101151331□00 330 100 kHz,1 V 0.812 0.74(0.92) 0.73 M,T 331
BPSC00101151391□00 390 100 kHz,1 V 0.953 0.62(0.83) 0.7 M,T 391
BPSC00101151471□00 470 100 kHz,1 V 1.29 0.6(0.77) 0.54 M,T 471
BPSC00101151561□00 560 100 kHz,1 V 1.43 0.47(0.71) 0.52 M,T 561
BPSC00101151681□00 680 100 kHz,1 V 1.6 0.46(0.65) 0.51 M,T 681
BPSC00101151821□00 820 100 kHz,1 V 1.77 0.42(0.57) 0.48 M,T 821
BPSC00101151102□00 1000 100 kHz,1 V 2.2 0.40(0.54) 0.4 M,T 102
Part No.
BPSC00101151 Series Specification
8 BPSC00101151 Series
 8.1 Construction: